NAME

Marie A. Greer

Elizabeth A. Johnakin

Kathleen Morreale

Carol Parker

Laura Quindlen

Rose Rubin

Karen Williams

Asof 11/19/02

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

December 3, 2002

RETIREMENTS

POSITION

Admin. Secretary III

Admin. Secretary III

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Dundalk High

Catonsville Middle

Dundalk Elementary

Timber Grove Elem.

Lansdowne Elem.

Randallstown High

Sandalwood Elem.

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YRS. OF

SERVICE

31.3

234

37.6

23.0

28.9

30.2

30.0

EFFECTIVE
DATE

12-1-02

1-1-03

7-1-03

7-1-03

1-1-03

11-1-02

1-1-02



