## BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

## December 3, 2002

## **RETIREMENTS**

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF <u>SERVICE</u>	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Marie A. Greer	Admin. Secretary III	Dundalk High	31.3	12-1-02
Elizabeth A. Johnakin	Admin. Secretary III	Catonsville Middle	23.4	1-1-03
Kathleen Morreale	Teacher	Dundalk Elementary	37.6	7-1-03
Carol Parker	Teacher	Timber Grove Elem.	23.0	7-1-03
Laura Quindlen	Teacher	Lansdowne Elem.	28.9	1-1-03
Rose Rubin	Teacher	Randallstown High	30.2	11-1-02
Karen Williams	Teacher	Sandalwood Elem.	30.0	1-1-02

As of 11/19/02